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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
g w for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectior.,=5% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiori.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)
o 8 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/|. CVM: h,, o= 34.5, 102.3, 133.6, 196.8, 302.4, 326.4 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/|. CVM: h,, o= 26.5, 104.5, 137.5, 197.4, 296.7, 325.4
=5 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
S5 O 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 26.6, 35.2, 43.8, 52.4, 61.0, 69.6, 78.2, 86.8, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 51.9, 57.4, 62.8, 68.2, 73.7, 79.1, 84.5, 90.0, 95.4
aé dmva hgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, hanlma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya dmva hgh  [L* @*% b* C*ap, hablma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
QD =. 000y=0O 30.0 56.1 62.1 47.8 783 37.6 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.6 —62.5 30.5 69.6 154.0 0.000 1.000 1.000) 000y=0O 30.0 65.4 44.4 22.4 49.7 26.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 87.6 -47.2 22.3 52.3 154.8 0.000 1.000 1.000)
:3 012y 366 57.0 59.4 49.1 77.1 39.6 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 68.7 -11.6 -43.5 452 255.0 0.000 0.875 1.000| 012y  36.6 656 438 227 493 274 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 73.6 -6.2 -355 36.2 260.0 0.000 0.875 1.000
=] QL 025y 439 59.7 521 524 739 452 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 48.7 323 -76.8 83.4 292.8 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 665 41.6 241 481 30.1 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 61.4 20.6 -55.5 59.3 290.3 0.000 0.750 1.000
—ho 037y 518 636 421 57.1 710 53.6 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 39.4 58.0 -92.2 109.1 302.2 0.000 0.625 1.000| 037y 518 688 358 27.4 451 37.4 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 57.0 31.3 -62.6 70.0 296.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
2 = 050y  60.0 685 30.0 632 70.0 64.6 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 40.3 60.7 -90.5 109.1 303.8 0.000 0.500 1.000| 050y  60.0 723 27.4 326 426 49.9 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 57.3 33.0 -62.0 70.3 298.0 0.000 0.500 1.000
3 o 062y 682 742 17.1 701 721 76.3 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 42.4 63.4 -87.0 107.7 306.0 0.000 0.375 1.000| 062y 682 767 17.1 389 425 66.2 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 58.1 353 -60.7 70.3 300.1 0.000 0.3751.000
DO o75y 761 815 1.7 789 789 887 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 44.3 65.8 -83.6 106.5 308.1 0.000 0.250 1.000| 075y 761 832 3.9 484 485 854 1,0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 58.8 37.2 -59.4 70.2 302.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
=0 087y 834 922 -185 917 936 1014 1.000087500p0 c87v ~ 263.4 459 67.7 -80.9 1055 309.9 0.0000.1251.000 087y 834 932 -155 625 644 1040 1.000087500P0 c87v  263.4 59.4 387 -58.4 70.2 303.5 0.0000.125 1.000
O% yool=Y 90.0 90.2 -35.3 882 951 111.9 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 46.5 68.6 -79.8 105.3 310.6 0.000 0.000 1.000| yool=Y 90.0 90.9 -29.7 58.7 659 116.9 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 59.6 39.3 -58.1 70.2 304.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
> \% . .7 -44.7 85. § .6 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m .6 46.8 69.0 -79. ¥ \% . .6 -37.2 56. E .4 0.8751.000 0.000 vi2m .6 59.8 39.7 -57.8 70.
) 121 96.6 88.7 -44.7 859 96.9 117.6 0.8751.0000.000 v12 276.6 46.8 69.0 -79.3 105.2 311.0 0.1250.000 1.000| 121 96.6 89.6 -37.2 56.7 67.9 123.4 0.8751.0000.000 v12 276.6 59.8 39.7 -57.8 70.2 304.4 0.1250.000 1.000
— y25i 103.9 87.9 -50.4 84.6 985 120.8 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 47.5 69.8 -78.3 105.0 311.7 0.250 0.000 1.000| y25i 103.9 89.0 -41.4 556 69.4 126.7 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 60.1 40.7 -57.1 70.2 305.4 0.250 0.000 1.000
2-5" y37l 111.8 87.3 -54.5 83.8 100.0 123.1 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 48.3 70.9 -76.9 104.7 312.6 0.375 0.000 1.000| y37l 111.8 88.6 -44.3 549 70.6 129.0 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 60.7 42.1 -56.3 70.3 306.7 0.3750.000 1.000
_6" ey y50l 120.0 86.9 -57.5 83.1 101.1 124.7 0.500 1.0000.000 v50m  300.0 49.4 72.3 -74.9 104.2 313.9 0.500 0.000 1.000| y50l 120.0 88.3 -46.3 54.4 715 130.5 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 61.3 43.8 -55.2 70.6 308.4 0.500 0.000 1.000
S y62l 128.2 86.6 -59.9 82.6 102.1 126.0 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 50.8 73.9 -72.6 103.7 315.5 0.625 0.000 1.000| y62l 128.2 88.0 -47.9 541 723 131.6 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 62.2 46.0 -53.7 70.8 310.5 0.6250.000 1.000
QE y75! 136.1 86.4 -61.6 82.4 102.9 126.8 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 52.5 76.1 -69.7 103.2 317.5 0.750 0.000 1.000| y75! 136.1 87.9 -49.0 53.8 729 132.4 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 63.3 48.7 -51.8 71.1 313.2 0.750 0.000 1.000
D y87l 143.4 86.3 -63.0 82.1 103.6 127.5 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 54.6 78.7 -66.2 102.9 319.9 0.875 0.000 1.000| y87l 143.4 87.8 -49.9 53.7 73.3 133.0 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 64.7 52.2 -49.4 719 316.5 0.8750.000 1.000
_CT 100c=L 150.0 86.2 -63.5 82.0 103.8 127.8 0.000 1.000 0.000 M00o=M 330.0 58.5 83.8 -59.5 102.8 324.6 1.000 0.000 1.@30 100c=L 150.0 87.7 -50.1 53.6 73.4 133.1 0.000 1.000 0.000 mO00o=M 330.0 67.4 583 -45.0 73.7 322.2 1.000 0.000 1.380
3 112¢ 156.6 86.0 -64.8 81.8 104.4 128.4 0.0001.0000.125 mi20  336.6 5/.6 /9.5 -32.2 85.8 337.9 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 87.7 -50.6 53.5 73.7 133.4 0.0001.0000.125 mi20  336.6 67/.3 55./ -22.7 60.2 337.7 1.000 0.000 0.875
'-O D 125¢ 163.9 85.8 -67.1 81.4 1055 129.5 0.000 1.000 0.250 m250  343.9 56.8 76.8 -21.1 79.6 344.6 1.000 0.000 0.750) 125¢ 163.9 87.5 -51.6 53.3 74.3 134.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 66.7 53.2 -13.9 55.0 3452 1.000 0.000 0.750)
D 137¢ 171.8 855 -69.4 81.0 106.7 130.6 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 56.2 74.5 -10.5 75.2 351.9 1.000 0.000 0.625 137¢ 171.8 87.3 -52.9 53.0 749 1350 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 66.4 512 -6.4 51.6 352.8 1.0000.000 0.625|
h 8 150¢ 180.0 85.2 -71.8 80.5 108.0 131.8 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 55.7 72.1 1.9 721 1.5  1.000 0.000 0.500 150¢ 180.0 87.1 -54.2 52.7 75.7 1359 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 66.0 49.2 1.2 49.2 1.4  1.000 0.000 0.500
o 162¢ 188.2 849 -74.4 80.1 109.4 132.9 0.0001.000 0.625 m620  368.2 55.1 69.8 17.8 72.0 14.3 1.000 0.000 0.375| 162¢ 188.2 86.9 -55.8 52.4 76.6 136.9 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 65.7 47.4 92 483 11.0 1.000 0.000 0.375
o 3 175¢ 196.1 84.8 -75.7 79.9 110.1 133.5 0.000 1.000 0.750 m750  376.1 54.6 67.1 37.9 77.1 29.5 1.000 0.000 0.250| 175¢ 196.1 86.8 -56.6 52.2 77.1 137.4 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 655 458 16.7 488 20.0 1.000 0.000 0.250|
3 ; i87¢c 203.4 84.8 -74.8 72.9 1045 1358 0.000 1.000 0.875 m870  383.4 55.1 64.7 46.5 79.7 357 1.000 0.000 0.125 i87¢c 203.4 86.9 -56.0 49.0 74.5 138.9 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 65.3 44.8 214 496 255 1.0000.000 0.125
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(%] Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
2 : for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiori,=10% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiori,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)
step device hue circle with six device hu : =30.5, .2, .3, .0, .0, . step device hue circle with six device hu : =23.2, .5, .9, .2, .2, X
=50 48 step d h le with six d hu€srl. CVM: h,p, = 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0 48 step d h le with six d hu€sYl. CVM: h,p, o= 23.2, 106.5, 139.9, 198.2, 293.2, 324.2
= E comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scaletL* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.5, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4
5 =y dma high  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dma Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya dma hgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dva Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb —>olv*ya
=X 000y=0O 30.0 59.1 56.2 351 66.3 31.9 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 86.3 -57.1 27.5 63.5 154.3 0.000 1.000 1.000) 000y=0O 30.0 76.3 26.0 10.7 28.2 223 1.0000.000 0.000 cOOv=C 210.0 90.0 -30.3 13.8 33.4 155.7 0.000 1.000 1.000)
wm 012y 366 59.4 554 355 658 327 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 70.3 -9.5 -41.0 422 256.9 0.000 0.875 1.000 012y 366 763 259 111 282 23.1 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 80.4 -2.2 -24.4 246 264.6 0.0000.875 1.000
O 025y 439 615 49.8 385 629 37.7 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 53.4 27.6 -68.8 74.2 291.8 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 76.6 252 11.6 27.7 247 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 73.9 11.7 -34.6 36.6 288.5 0.000 0.750 1.000
Pm 037y  51.8 64.8 414 430 59.6 46.1 1.0000.3750.000 c37v _ 231.8 46.4 459 -80.4 92.6 299.7 0.000 0.625 1.%0 037y 518 77.6 229 131 264 29.8 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 72.0 16.0 -37.7 41.1 293.0 0.000 0.625 1.%0
N = 050y  60.0 69.3 30.2 49.0 57.6 583 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 47.0 48.4 -79.2 92.9 301.4 0.000 0.500 1.000 050y  60.0 79.4 18.6 159 245 405 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 72.1 16.9 -37.6 41.3 294.1 0.000 0.500 1.000
LOX 062y  68.2 747 17.9 56.4 59.1 724 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 48.4 512 -76.8 92.4 303.6 0.000 0.3751.000 062y  68.2 822 125 202 238 583 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 72.4 181 -37.0 41.3 295.9 0.000 0.3751.000
—m 075y 761 819 29 66.0 66.1 87.5 1.,0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 49.7 53.6 -74.6 91.9 305.7 0.000 0.250 1.000 075y 761 865 3.7 267 269 822 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 72.7 19.1 -36.5 41.3 297.5 0.000 0.250 1.000
88 087y 834 926 -17.5800 819 1024 100008750000 c87v 2634 50.8 556 -727 91.6 307.4 0.0000.125 1.000 087y 834 940 -11.1 380 396 1064 100008750000 c87v 2634 72.9 19.8 -36.2 41.3 298.6 0.0000.125 1.000
:b l yool=Y 90.0 90.4 -33.6 76.3 835 113.8 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 51.2 56.2 -72.0 91.4 308.0 0.000 0.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 92.1 -20.9 348 40.6 121.2 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 73.0 20.0 -36.0 41.3 299.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
010 y12l 96.6 89.0 -425 741 854 1199 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 51.4 56.7 -71.6 91.4 308.3 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 96.6 91.2 -25.8 33.3 422 127.9 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 73.1 20.3 -359 41.3 299.4 0.1250.000 1.000
-z y25i 103.9 88.2 -47.8 727 87.1 123.4 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 52.0 57.8 -70.6 91.4 309.3 0.250 0.000 1.000 y25i 103.9 90.8 -28.2 326 43.2 130.9 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 73.3 21.0 -35.6 41.4 300.5 0.2500.000 1.000
l > y37l 111.8 87.7 -51.3 720 885 1255 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 52.7 59.2 -69.5 91.3 310.4 0.3750.000 1.000 y37l 111.8 90.5 -29.8 32.1 439 133.0 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 735 21.9 -351 415 301.8 0.3750.000 1.000
EJ"‘. y50l 120.0 87.3 -54.1 71.4 89.6 127.2 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 53.7 60.8 -67.9 91.3 311.8 0.500 0.000 1.000 y50l 120.0 90.3 -31.0 31.9 445 1343 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 73.8 23.1 -34.6 41.7 303.7 0.500 0.000 1.000
= — y62l 128.2 87.1 -56.1 71.0 90.6 128.4 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 54.9 62.9 -65.8 91.1 313.7 0.6250.000 1.000 y62l 128.2 90.2 -31.8 31.6 45.0 1353 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 74.3 24.6 -33.9 42.0 3059 0.6250.000 1.000
O X y75! 136.1 86.9 -57.6 70.7 91.3 129.2 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 56.3 65.4 -63.3 91.0 315.9 0.7500.000 1.000 y75! 136.1 90.1 -32.4 31.5 452 1359 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 74.9 26.7 -32.9 42.4 309.0 0.750 0.000 1.000
3 — y87l 143.4 86.7 -58.8 70.5 91.9 129.9 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 58.2 68.6 -60.2 91.3 318.7 0.8750.000 1.000 y87l 143.4 90.0 -32.7 314 454 1363 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 75.7 29.4 -31.5 43.1 312.9 0.8750.000 1.000
'('_D'_ o~ 100c=L 150.0 86.7 -59.3 70.4 92.1 130.1 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 61.7 74.3 -54.4 92.1 323.8 1.000 0.000 1.380 100c=L  150.0 90.0 -32.9 31.4 455 136.4 0.0001.0000.000 m00o=M 330.0 77.2 34.2 -29.1 450 319.5 1.000 0.000 1.380
=.T 112¢ 156.6 86.6 -60.1 70.2 925 130.6 0.0001.0000.125 miZo  336.6 61.1 70.5 -28.7 76.2 337.8 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 90.0 -33.1 31.3 45.6 136.7 0.0001.0000.125 mi20 336.6 /7.4 335 -13.7 36.2 337.6 1.000 0.000 0.875
~W 125¢ 163.9 86.3 -61.8 69.9 93.3 1315 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 60.4 67.8 -18.3 70.3 344.8 1.000 0.000 0.750) 125¢ 163.9 89.9 -33.6 31.2 459 137.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 77.1 31.6 -7.9 32.6 345.8 1.0000.000 0.750|
137¢ 171.8 86.1 -63.7 69.5 94.3 1325 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 59.9 65.6 -8.8 66.2 352.3 1.0000.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 89.8 -34.1 31.0 46.2 137.9 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 76.9 30.2 -3.4 30.4 353.4 1.0000.000 0.625|
150¢ 180.0 85.8 -65.6 69.2 95.4 1335 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 59.4 63.4 1.6 63.4 1.4  1.000 0.000 0.500 150¢ 180.0 89.7 -34.8 30.8 46.6 138.6 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 76.7 29.0 0.7 29.0 1.3  1.000 0.000 0.500
162¢ 188.2 85.6 -67.8 68.7 96.6 134.6 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 59.0 61.2 13.9 62.7 12.8 1.000 0.000 0.375| 162¢ 188.2 89.6 -35.6 30.6 47.0 139.4 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 76.5 27.8 4.6 282 9.3  1.0000.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 85.5 -68.9 68.6 97.3 1352 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 58.6 59.0 27.2 65.0 24.7 1.000 0.000 0.250| 175¢ 196.1 89.5 -36.0 30.5 47.3 139.8 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 76.4 269 7.9 28.0 16.3 1.000 0.000 0.250
i87¢c 2034 855 -68.1 63.4 93.1 137.1 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 58.6 5/./ 34.3 67.1 30.8 1.0000.000 0.125 i87¢c 2034 895 -35.7 29.0 46.1 141.0 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 76.3 26.2 102 28.1 21.3 1.0000.000 0.125
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TUB-test chart KE85; 48 step LECD device hue circle input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor
Interpretatiorrgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of colours Ma _output:no change compared to input
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